Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102631	236
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (2.22-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet Capital Corporation	Name: Remington Corporation, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 601 Rayovac Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Release of Lien on Patents ■	
	City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53711
Execution Date: September 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached	See Attached
Additional numbers atta	i ched? ⊠ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 78
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 3120.00
Name: Intellectual Property Docketing	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP	
Great Walt & Great Control Control	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	If check is missing or otherwise insufficient, charge deposit account number:
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	50-0324
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	han de
Tamara L. Hrivnak Name of Person Signing	December 19, 2003 Signature December 19, 2003 Date
1	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 9
Mail documents to be recorded with	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000254 4486915

01 FC:8021

3120.00 OP

NYDOCS04/392098.1

COMPANY	TITLE	SERIAL.	PATENT	REG DATE	COUNTRY	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Flocked hair brush		4,486,915	12/11/1984	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for electric dry cell shaver with detachable cover	806,630	294,745	3/15/1988	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for hair clipper head (surgical)	836,457	296,019	5/31/1988	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for electric shaver (K shaver)	838,012	297,866	9/27/1988	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Soft handle curling iron	888,620	299,278	1/3/1989	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair brush	918,956	299,279	1/3/1989	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Lighted mirror	059,675	303,044	8/29/1989	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Omamental design for hair clipper arrangement	049,682	305,074	12/12/1989	บร	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Omamental design for nose trimmer	033,167	305,162	12/19/1989	บร	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Convertible counter stand or walf holder for shaver	032,189	307,957	5/15/1990	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LL.C.	Manicuring device	07/387,888	314,068	1/22/1991	บร	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Design for improved shaver	232,919	314,841	2/19/1991	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Omamental design for shaver	036,281	315,227	3/5/1991	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Wet/dry rechargeable shaver (DF-55)	29/048,360	318,769	7/29/1997	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Vibratory razor handle	14,882	320,470	10/1/1991	us 2	?
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LL.C.	Hair curter	07/456,136	325,104	3/31/1992	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Nail polish remover	542,012	329,718	9/22/1992	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Rotary shaver w/adjust-a-matic head	547,066	331,642	12/8/1992	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Heating base for hair curters	07/459,110	332,155	12/29/1992	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LL.C.	Make-up mirror	07/495,009	334,667	4/13/1993	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Foil hole pattern for electric shaver	702,727	338,984	8/31/1993	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Hair trimmer & support base assembly	07/593,624	339,655	9/21/1993	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Nail groomer/shaper	07/629,971	341,678	11/23/1993	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Ladies shaver (wet/dry)	07/611,491	343,02 5	1/9/1990	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Electric dry shaver	07/833,402	347,086	5/17/1994	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Apertured foil for electric dry shavers (DA series-TA)	29/023,083	362,739	9/26/1995	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Ladies wet/dry shaver (LWDB-3000)	29/048,361	377,847	2/4/1997	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Ladies rotary shaver (WRR8000)	29/056,625	383,247	7/29/1997	us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Ladies shaver design (WDF-2000)	29/052,581	386,822	7/29/1997	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair clipper for home use (HC-700)	29/061,000	387,487	12/9/1997	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Men's dual foil shaver (DA 307-407-757)	29/065,128	389,956	1/27/1998	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Single foil rechargeable shaver (SF series)	29/061,011	391,676	3/3/1998	US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Heated bristle curling brush	659,108	4,625,738	12/2/1986	us	

COMPANY	TITLE	SERIAL	PATENT	REG DATE	COUNTRY
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hairsetter system Improved apparatus & method for medical treatment preparation (3M)	726,865	4,680,444	7/14/1987	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.		667,647	4,700,476	10/20/1987	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Improved electric dry shaver	07/009,389	4,825,542	5/2/1989	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Foot spa design (FS-7020)	29/084,415	405,535	2/9/1999	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Beard/moustache trimmer (MB 10-20-30-50)	29/090,289	408,586	4/20/1999	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Men's triple foil electric shaver (TA series)	29/080895	409,334	5/4/1999	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Ladies lectraglide shaver	29/076,385	421,666	3/14/2000	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Men's lectraglide shaver	29/076,385	421,666	3/14/2000	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Moustache trimmer (MT 10-20-30)	29/090,290	423,720	4/25/2000	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for electric hair dryer (V1000)	29/101,493	426,022	5/30/2000	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer (Vortex V1030)	29/118,664	432,717	10/24/2000	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, E.L.C.	Men's rotary shaver (R800 series)	29/086,080	436,228	1/9/2015	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for travel shaver	29/128,853	439,702	3/27/2001	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Clipless Hair Roller (Twisters)	29/129,637	441,138	4/24/2001	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Women's wet/dry shaver WDF-5000	29/121,426	441,912	5/8/2001	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair trimmer w/comb attachment	06/775,752	5,050,305	9/24/1991	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Improved hair curler	341,885	5,076,299	12/31/1991	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Apertured foil for electric dry shaver (limited cutter) Multiple foil + cutting blade assembly for triple foil electric	07/667,348	5,138,767	8/18/1992	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	dry shavers (TF-TA) Hair clip for heating/shaping root area hair perpendicular	07/832,419	5,185,926	2/16/1993	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	to the scalp & an electric heating unit	07/900,626	5,294,777	3/15/1994	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Improved long hair foil cutting system	08/929,690	5,901,446	5/11/1999	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Shaving system and adjustable trimmers (WDF-5000)	09/422,771			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Child's Hair Clipper (CHC-50)	29/121,454			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair Setting System for Electrically Heated Rollers (Twisters)	29/128,730			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for Men's Shaver (MS-3)	29/129,045			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for Men's Shaver (MS-2)	29/130,450			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Omamental design for hygienic clippers (NE-5)	29/134,759			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for nose and ear trimmer (NE-6)	29/134,785			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for nose and ear trimmer (NE-7)	29/134,840			US .
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D1876)	29/134,997			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hand Spa (2 pound)	29/135,069			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Nature's Clock for Children	29/135,070			US

COMPANY	TITLE	SERIAL	PATENT	REG DATE	COUNTRY	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D3200)	29/135,224			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D3161)	29/135,235			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D3151)	29/135,253			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Foot Spa (6 pound)	29/135,429			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hand spa w/display (4 pound)	29/135,430			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Beard and Moustache Trimmer (MB-40, MB-50)	29/135,431			US	13
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Beard/Moustache trimmer design (MB-30)	29/135,432			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Beard and Moustache Trimmer (MB-10)	29/135,433			us	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Electrically heated hair setter (instant heat)	29/135,434			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for men's rotary shaver (R-9000 series)	29/135,438			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Shaving systems and adjustable trimmers therefor (MS-2 and MS-3)	29/231,407			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Intergrated pain softener and hair lifter	60/152,073			US	
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Comb advance system for hair trimmers (CHC-50)	60/254,848			US	
Combination length control and on/off switch for beard/moustache trimmers				US		
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Drive system for beard and moustache trimmers				us	

30323036.xls

Release of Lien on Patents

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement - Patents (the "Agreement") dated as of August 21, 2001 by REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C. ("Debtor") to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent (the "Agent"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2001 on reel 012090 frame 0152 Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain patents and patent applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule 1-A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1-A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1-A hereto and reassigns to Debtor all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such patent and patent applications.

Date: September 29, 2003

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name Edgar EZERIN.

30724720.WPD

COMPANY	<u>TITLE</u>	SERIAL	PATENT	REG DATE	COUNTRY
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Flocked hair brush		4,486,915	12/11/1984	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for electric dry cell shaver with detachable cover	806,630	294,745	3/15/1988	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for hair clipper head (surgical)	836,457	296,019	5/31/1988	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for electric shaver (K shaver)	838,012	297,866	9/27/1988	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Soft handle curling iron	888,620	299,278	1/3/1989	บร
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair brush	918,956	299,279	1/3/1989	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Lighted mirror	059,675	303,044	8/29/1989	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Omamental design for hair clipper arrangement	049,682	305,074	12/12/1989	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Ornamental design for nose trimmer	033,167	305,162	12/19/1989	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Convertible counter stand or wall holder for shaver	032,189	307,957	5/15/1990	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Manicuring device	07/387,888	314,068	1/22/1991	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Design for improved shaver	232,919	314,841	2/19/1991	บร
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Omamental design for shaver	036,281	315,227	3/5/1991	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Wel/dry rechargeable shaver (DF-55)	29/048,360	318,769	7/29/1997	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Vibratory razor handle	14,882	320,470	10/1/1991	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LL.C.	Hair curler	07/456,136	325,104	3/31/1992	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Nail polish remover	542,012	329,718	9/22/1992	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LL.C.	Rotary shaver w/adjust-a-matic head	547,066	331,642	12/8/1992	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Heating base for hair curlers	07/459,110	332,155	12/29/1992	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Make-up mirror	07/495,009	334,667	4/13/1993	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Foil hole pattern for electric shaver	702,727	338,984	8/31/1993	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Hair trimmer & support base assembly	07/593,624	339,655	9/21/1993	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Nail groomer/shaper	07/629,971	341,678	11/23/1993	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Ladies shaver (wet/dry)	07/611,491	343,0 25	1/9/1990	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Electric dry shaver	07/833,402	347,086	5/17/1994	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Apertured foil for electric dry shavers (DA series-TA)	29/023,083	362,739	9/26/1995	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Ladies wet/dry shaver (LWDB-3000)	29/048,361	377,847	2/4/1997	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Ladies rotary shaver (WRR8000)	29/056,625	383,247	7/29/1997	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Ladies shaver design (WDF-2000)	29/052,581	386,822	7/29/1997	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair clipper for home use (HC-700)	29/061,000	387,487	12/9/1997	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Men's dual foil shaver (DA 307-407-757)	29/065,128	389,956	1/27/1998	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Single foil rechargeable shaver (SF series)	29/061,011	391,676	3/3/1998	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Heated bristle curling brush	659,108	4,625,738	12/2/1986	US

30323036.xls

COMPANY	TITLE	SERIAL	PATENT	REG DATE	COUNTRY
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Hairsetter system	726,865	4,680,444	7/14/1987	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Improved apparatus & method for medical treatment preparation (3M)	667,647	4,700,476	10/20/1987	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Improved electric dry shaver	07/009,389	4,825,542	5/2/1989	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Foot spa design (FS-7020)	29/084,415	405,535	2/9/1999	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Beard/moustache trimmer (MB 10-20-30-50)	29/090,289	408,586	4/20/1999	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Men's triple foil electric shaver (TA series)	29/080895	409,334	5/4/1999	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Ladies lectraglide shaver	29/076,385	421,666	3/14/2000	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Men's lectraglide shaver	29/076,385	421,666	3/14/2000	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Moustache trimmer (MT 10-20-30)	29/090,290	423,720	4/25/2000	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Design for electric hair dryer (V1000)	29/101,493	426,022	5/30/2000	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer (Vortex V1030)	29/118,664	432,717	10/24/2000	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Men's rotary shaver (R800 series)	29/086,080	436,228	1/9/2015	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for travel shaver	29/128,853	439,702	3/27/2001	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Clipless Hair Roller (Twisters)	29/129,637	441,138	4/24/2001	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Women's wel/dry shaver WDF-5000	29/121,426	441,912	5/8/2001	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Hair trimmer w/comb attachment	06/775,752	5,050,305	9/24/1991	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Improved hair curler	341,885	5,076,299	12/31/1991	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Apertured foil for electric dry shaver (limited cutter) Multiple foil + cutting blade assembly for triple foil electric	07/667,348	5,138,767	8/18/1992	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	dry shavers (TF-TA) Hair dip for heating/shaping root area hair perpendicular	07/832,419	5,185,926	2/16/1993	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	to the scalp & an electric heating unit	07/900,626	5,294,777	3/15/1994	us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Improved long hair foil cutting system	08/929,690	5,901,446	5/11/1999	US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Shaving system and adjustable trimmers (WDF-5000)	09/422,771			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Child's Hair Clipper (CHC-50)	29/121,454			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair Setting System for Electrically Heated Rollers (Twisters)	29/128,730			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for Men's Shaver (MS-3)	29/129,045			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Design for Men's Shaver (MS-2)	29/130,450			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Omamental design for hygienic clippers (NE-5)	29/134,759			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LL.C.	Design for nose and ear trimmer (NE-6)	29/134,785			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Design for nose and ear trimmer (NE-7)	29/134,840			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D1876)	29/134,997			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Hand Spa (2 pound)	29/135,069			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Nature's Clock for Children	29/135,070			US

COMPANY	TITLE	SERIAL	PATENT	REG DATE	COUNTRY
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D3200)	29/135,224			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D3161)	29/135,235			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hair dryer design (model D3151)	29/135,253			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Foot Spa (6 pound)	29/135,429			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Hand spa w/display (4 pound)	29/135,430			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Beard and Moustache Trimmer (MB-40, MB-50)	29/135,431			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Beard/Moustache trimmer design (MB-30)	29/135,432			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Beard and Moustache Trimmer (MB-10)	29/135,433			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Electrically heated hair setter (instant heat)	29/135,434			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Design for men's rotary shaver (R-9000 series)	29/135,438			us
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Shaving systems and adjustable trimmers therefor (MS-2 and MS-3)	29/231,407			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Intergrated pain softener and hair lifter	60/152,073			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.	Comb advance system for hair trimmers (CHC-50) Combination length control and on/off switch for beard/moustache trimmers	60/254,848			US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, L.L.C.					US
REMINGTON CORPORATION, LLC.	Drive system for beard and moustache trimmers				US

NO ADDITIONAL PAGES

NYDOCS04/392098.1

RECORDED: 12/22/2003